
STEVE'S SELECTIONS      12-11-2024      Turfway Park    olrailbird.com  (12/11/2024 16:12:6)

RACE 1 Turfway Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   7      CATALOG QUEEN  5.0      6.0    9.5    66.8 1,210.0 0.4  97.4      44       84
   4  MELITTLEFROSTGIRL  4.0      6.0    5.5    65.5 1,210.0 1.2  97.1      62       67
   2        CARMEL ROSE 12.0      5.0    8.0    71.2 1,320.0 0.7  85.5      53       49
   9         JANE PAYNE  3.0     11.0   22.5    71.6 1,320.0 2.0  85.3      52       55
   3  SCARY PROPOSITION  8.0      4.0    7.5    60.0 1,100.0 0.7  78.7      42       40
  14            EVALINA  6.0      4.0   17.2    91.7 1,650.0 0.7  78.2      43       40
   5       WIZ THE BOMB 20.0      8.0   20.5    71.6 1,320.0 1.7  76.7      37       45
   8  BERRIES AND CREAM  5.0      9.0    9.2    98.6 1,760.0 1.0  74.1      53       27
  10  ADD MORE LIPSTICK 10.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  72.9       0       64
   1      DRAMA SPEAKER 15.0      6.0   11.0    67.3 1,210.0 0.6  71.1      22       27
  12      EXTREME DREAM 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  67.6       0       47
  13 CHRISTINA OF MILAN 10.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  67.3       0       47
   6    BOUJI IS A WORD 20.0      4.0    7.2    76.3 1,320.0 1.0  60.2       0        7
  11        CLOUD ANGEL 15.0      8.0   30.0   100.5 1,760.0 1.1  58.1      12       -1

RACE 2 Turfway Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10           ACACIO  4.0      1.0    1.2   104.1 1,830.0 0.7  98.7      66       62
   4       STEEL LINK  3.5      1.0    3.0    63.5 1,210.0 1.3  95.4      90       40
   7      INDIGO RICH 20.0      4.0    5.8    64.5 1,210.0 0.6  91.1      84       47
  12       EL PELIGRO  5.0      6.0    6.5    88.3 1,650.0 0.7  88.1      82       39
   8        FORE FLAG  5.0     10.0   18.0    84.3 1,540.0 1.4  86.8      46       45
   3 UNUSUAL ACTIVITY 15.0      7.0    6.5    96.0 1,760.0 0.3  85.3      81       35
  13   LOVE ME ARCHIE 15.0      8.0   11.2   102.8 1,870.0 0.8  84.5      68       32
   1              COG 15.0      6.0    3.2    72.5 1,320.0 0.5  82.9      60       33
   5         VIGORISH 12.0     11.0   18.5    84.3 1,540.0 2.1  80.6      45       37
   9      URGENT FURY  8.0      7.0   17.5   100.5 1,760.0 0.9  77.7      21       56
  11        BEKHAMBOY 15.0      1.0    0.5    65.7 1,210.0 1.9  76.8      75      -11
  14   TUDDENHAM MILL 15.0      8.0   14.8    64.5 1,210.0 0.8  75.4      60       25
   2          STUNNEM  8.0      8.0   27.5    75.5 1,430.0 1.1  69.3      43       30
   6     ACE THE RACE 30.0      9.0   17.8    88.3 1,650.0 0.6  65.2      61       10

RACE 3 Turfway Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1   DAZZLING CRUISER  2.5      2.0    3.2   105.2 -1,870.0 1.4 103.6      71       57
  13  MUCHO MACHO CHICK 20.0      9.0    9.0    94.4  1,760.0 0.6 102.0      90       37
   6      MISCHIEF LILY  8.0      4.0    5.5   102.1  1,870.0 0.6 101.1      84       52
   9           RYBAKINA 20.0      9.0   15.8   102.1  1,870.0 0.5  99.5      67       79
   3           EVERMORE 12.0      4.0    8.0   103.2  1,830.0 1.0  99.3      59       59
  14     I AM THE SAUCE 10.0      7.0    5.5   108.3  1,980.0 2.0  96.8      95       42
   7 STREETWHEREYOULIVE 10.0      7.0   11.0   103.7  1,870.0 1.3  95.8      59       49
   2           YO LEVEN  3.5      2.0    0.1    85.7  1,540.0 0.8  93.1      81       37
  11  AIR FORCE THUNDER  6.0      3.0   13.2   104.7  1,870.0 0.8  90.5      61       35
  12         FREAK CITY 20.0     11.0    7.2    96.3  1,760.0 1.2  84.2      85       20
  10    BROWNSBORO ROSE 30.0      5.0    7.5   100.3  1,760.0 0.6  81.6      67       15
   4        MY LILY MAE  5.0      7.0   18.2   106.0  1,870.0 1.6  81.2      49       38
   5      ELLE'S DANCER 15.0      7.0   10.0    95.2  1,760.0 0.4  74.7       0       52
   8     STARSHIP ARIES 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN      NaN 1.0  70.7       0       50



RACE 4 Turfway Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  13               JUDO  5.0      1.0    0.1    70.5 1,320.0 0.6 116.2     102       67
  10 CROSSTOWN SHOOTOUT  2.0      1.0    1.2    63.5 1,210.0 1.0 112.1     103       62
   1             BUZZER  4.0      1.0    5.5    78.0 1,430.0 0.5 107.4      64       65
   7               JURA  6.0      9.0    7.8   100.8 1,870.0 0.7 101.8      91       50
   2           DOMHNALL 15.0      1.0    0.1   103.7 1,830.0 0.6 100.3      70       52
   5         SMOKEY LEE 20.0      6.0    8.2    95.2 1,760.0 0.6  98.2      85       57
   6     SEMINOLE BEACH 15.0      4.0   10.0    71.0 1,320.0 0.5  94.7      49       49
   8      ROGUE ELEMENT 10.0      1.0    0.1    99.6 1,760.0 0.6  91.2      73       35
  12         MARATHONER 20.0      5.0    8.5    67.2 1,210.0 1.4  91.0      37       47
  11       GLOBAL STAGE 10.0      7.0   18.0    78.5 1,430.0 2.4  83.8      42       47
   9      LOVE THE NEST  5.0     12.0   25.8    69.5 1,320.0 2.7  80.0      43       42
   3   READY FOR ACTION 15.0      6.0   22.2    99.4 1,760.0 0.8  76.0      23       22
   4    INHERENT POWERS  8.0      6.0   27.0   102.1 1,760.0 0.7  73.6      -8       65

RACE 5 Turfway Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   3       REAGAN ALICE 15.0     11.0   17.5    57.7 1,100.0 1.4  91.3      47       62
   2       CHEETAH LADY  8.0     10.0   11.0    63.1 1,210.0 1.5  90.1      64       42
   4      CHRIS'S KITTY  5.0      2.0    3.2    71.2 1,320.0 0.3  88.0      64       35
   5            CHANDON 20.0      7.0   15.0    57.7 1,100.0 1.3  79.8      54       18
  14       MILAM COUNTY  4.5      3.0   10.0    64.9 1,210.0 0.4  75.3      58       21
   1       M'LADY SANSA 12.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  73.9       0       62
  13  PEANUT'S LIL LADY 12.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  73.6       0       62
   8 WAITINGFORTHELIGHT  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  73.3       0       62
   6             FOZZER  4.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  71.6       0       60
  11            ASHWAAG  8.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  70.6       0       57
  10        YOU KNOW ME 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  69.1       0       50
  12     MONSOON DANCER 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  66.5       0       39
   7      COSMIC WONDER  3.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  62.6       0       33
   9        PEPPER GIRL 12.0     11.0   69.0    79.0 1,430.0 1.1  18.8     -95       32

RACE 6 Turfway Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  12         ROSE RITA  3.5      1.0    0.1    78.0 1,430.0 0.7  99.8      77       50
   4        CRUZ CHICA  6.0      1.0    1.8    98.3 1,760.0 1.1  98.6      85       39
   5 CAMPAIGN PROMISES 15.0      5.0    9.0    78.0 1,430.0 0.4  97.7      57       69
  11              BISA  5.0      2.0    2.8    70.7 1,320.0 0.8  96.9      85       54
   2          MOMOZOME 10.0      1.0    2.8   104.8 1,830.0 0.7  92.6      59       47
   8    RUN CAMILA RUN  6.0      7.0   15.0   105.8 1,870.0 1.2  86.4      49       34
   1   SORRY NOT SORRY 30.0      8.0   13.0   104.2 1,830.0 3.5  84.6      56       28
   9           GO TOWN  2.5      6.0    7.2   101.7 1,870.0 1.3  83.2      92        0
  10    POUNDS IN TOWN 15.0      4.0    7.5    70.7 1,320.0 0.9  82.7      73       28
   6  COOKIN THE BOOKS 20.0      1.0    3.5    74.5 1,320.0 0.2  79.9      31       29
   7        SWEET HEAT 20.0     10.0   26.0    73.2 1,320.0 1.0  66.6      -1       47
   3   MY BUDDY BROOKS 30.0      4.0   16.0    75.2 1,320.0 0.2  61.8     -14       29

RACE 7 Turfway Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10       GLYNE BEACH 10.0      1.0   10.0    72.2 1,320.0 0.7 108.3      71       60
   4        DON'T STOP  8.0      2.0    1.2    64.5 1,210.0 0.6 104.0      96       16
  13    ON PALM SUNDAY 10.0      3.0    2.5    88.3 1,650.0 0.6 100.5      90       67
   1          GUN SHOW 10.0      3.0    9.8   100.2 1,760.0 0.7 100.4      52       74
   6       BAIE LONGUE  2.5      7.0    5.8   102.1 1,870.0 2.9  99.5      83       39
   2       DEEP STRIKE  8.0      4.0   10.5   103.3 1,830.0 0.6  95.9      68       52
   7        GOLD FRANC  3.5      1.0    2.8    77.2 1,430.0 1.7  93.8      73       35
  11     BREAKOUT STAR  8.0      2.0    4.0   100.2 1,760.0 0.7  92.8      62       38
  12    DREAM TRAVELER 20.0      6.0   10.5    96.7 1,760.0 1.0  92.5      76       33
  14    JAMMIN JUSTICE  6.0      7.0    8.5    70.6 1,320.0 1.6  92.5      71       39
   5 FEAR AND LOATHING 12.0      5.0    7.8    58.4 1,100.0 0.6  91.4      65       62
   8             SLINK 30.0     10.0   12.2    65.2 1,210.0 1.0  81.9      60       38
   3          VELOCIMO 20.0      7.0    7.0    57.6 1,100.0 0.5  79.4      66       15
   9     CAPTAIN PARTY 10.0      5.0    4.0    72.8 1,320.0 0.6  72.9      42       12



RACE 8 Turfway Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4          KISS BLUE  8.0      2.0    0.5   102.4 1,870.0 0.9 111.4      90       69
  13        IRISH PATSY  6.0      4.0    1.8    94.7 1,760.0 0.9 110.8      99       55
  14      MISS HEBRIDES  6.0      3.0    6.0    95.2 1,760.0 1.4 110.4     102       54
  11        BEST SELLER  4.0      1.0    1.0   104.1 1,870.0 0.7 103.6      89       57
   9            CONDONE 20.0      5.0   11.8   102.4 1,830.0 1.4 103.4      61       69
   5           ABEYANCE  6.0      5.0    3.2   101.4 1,870.0 1.8  99.7     101       25
   6      JACK'S SUMMER 30.0      2.0    0.5   102.9 1,830.0 0.5  98.8      87       27
  12              LADAN 20.0      5.0    9.8   105.5 1,870.0 0.7  98.7      74       42
   1    MORE THAN GLORY 20.0      2.0    0.5   103.0 1,870.0 0.6  97.4      85       32
  10     YOUKNOWNOTHING  2.5      2.0    3.5   138.7 2,420.0 1.7  96.0      78       10
   8     GOLD LIGHTNING  3.0      6.0    5.0   114.2 2,090.0 1.5  95.1     102       32
   2        VINOS ANGEL  8.0      8.0   20.5    97.9 1,760.0 0.6  92.8      52       65
   3       MISS GOODBAR 30.0      6.0    9.5   101.7 1,870.0 0.7  90.7      88       33
   7 COUNCILWOMAN JILLY 30.0      5.0    9.5   101.7 1,760.0 0.5  84.5      54       39

RACE 9 Turfway Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10       O'DONNELLY 20.0      7.0   14.5    95.7 1,760.0 0.5  97.3      69       86
   9         PHOTO OP  3.0      4.0   13.0   104.5 1,870.0 1.0  94.8      77       35
   5   GRAND ILLUSION  5.0      4.0    7.8    71.8 1,320.0 1.1  92.6      66       49
   2    ADIOS ASHWOOD 15.0      7.0   13.5   102.4 1,870.0 0.8  91.7      68       57
  11     THIRD DEGREE  3.5      2.0    0.5   103.5 1,870.0 0.7  90.9      80       42
  13     GARDEN LEAVE  6.0      6.0   20.2    83.9 1,540.0 2.6  88.9      45       64
   3    SEA THE SKIES 10.0      5.0    3.5    94.8 1,760.0 1.2  86.9      97       22
  14        COAL BOSS  5.0      3.0    4.0   104.1 1,830.0 0.6  86.3      59       42
   8 FULL DRESS BLUES 12.0      3.0    2.5    95.4 1,760.0 0.6  83.4      93       10
  12         RAMESSES  5.0      6.0   24.5   104.5 1,870.0 1.2  82.7      58       33
   7       NIPPY FITZ 20.0     10.0   19.5    99.9 1,760.0 0.8  78.7      56       34
   1  MY BROTHER MIKE 15.0      5.0   24.5   102.7 1,830.0 0.4  58.6      31       23
   4    SON OF A GRAY 20.0      6.0   34.2   104.1 1,830.0 1.6  47.4       8        2
   6          GUATAPE 20.0      8.0   68.2   100.1 1,760.0 1.2  32.2     -50       25


